CASE AND EXPENDITURE DATA BY LOCALITY FOR MONTH OF:

Locality

Accomack
Albemarle
Alleghany
Amelia
Amherst
Appomattox
Arlington
Augusta
Bath
Bedford
Bland
Botetourt
Brunswick
Buchanan
Buckingham
Campbell
Caroline
Carroll
Charles City
Charlotte
Chesterfield
Clarke
Craig
Culpeper
Cumberland
Dickenson
Dinwiddie
Essex
Fairfax
Fauquier
Floyd
Fluvanna
Franklin
Frederick
Giles
Gloucester
Goochland
Grayson
Greene
Greensville
Halifax
Hanover
Henrico
Henry
Highland
Isle of Wight
James City

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

Cases
126
111

49
28
82
64
183
159

157
10
32
79

114
52

202

127
86
17
48

602

14
119
48
58
79
59
955
76
48
52
175
81
44
97
22
33
50
99
162
94
915
242

85
141

November 2015
Total
Persons Total Amount
260 28,072.80
232 28,749.80
101 11,190.20
49 6,281.77
162 17,905.00
133 14,276.00
349 56,233.83
286 46,764.10
5 660.00
304 33,498.00
22 2,252.00
60 6,631.00
153 18,119.68
189 22,089.00
103 11,747.80
377 42,446.60
249 38,414.00
152 17,907.00
26 3,024.00
106 10,911.00
1177 147,209.27
19 2,056.00
28 2,906.30
248 27,535.40
94 10,013.00
101 11,549.60
150 18,230.00
115 12,863.00
1970 299,288.40
138 21,087.00
84 10,079.60
100 11,531.00
344 38,356.50
137 17,364.39
75 8,562.00
184 20,350.00
43 4,633.00
61 6,859.00
109 11,207.00
194 21,172.20
340 37,507.00
182 21,328.00
1852 225,203.10
486 53,162.00
5 520.00
151 17,316.20
282 42,824.30

Average
grant/case
222.80
259.01
228.37
224.35
218.35
223.06
307.29
294.11
165.00
213.36
225.20
207.22
229.36
193.76
225.92
210.13
302.47
208.22
177.88
227.31
244.53
228.44
207.59
231.39
208.60
199.13
230.76
218.02
313.39
277.46
209.99
221.75
219.18
214.38
194.59
209.79
210.59
207.85
224.14
213.86
231.52
226.89
246.12
219.68
260.00
203.72
303.72

Average
grant/person
107.97
123.92
110.79
128.20
110.52
107.34
161.13
163.51
132.00
110.19
102.36
110.52
118.43
116.87
114.06
112.59
154.27
117.81
116.31
102.93
125.07
108.21
103.80
111.03
106.52
114.35
121.63
111.85
151.92
152.80
120.00
115.31
111.50
126.75
114.16
110.60
107.74
112.44
102.82
109.14
110.31
117.19
121.60
109.39
104.00
114.68
151.86



King & Queen
King George
King William
Lancaster

Lee

Loudoun
Louisa
Lunenburg
Madison
Mathews
Mecklenburg
Middlesex
Montgomery
Nelson

New Kent
Northampton
Northumberland
Nottoway
Orange

Page

Patrick
Pittsylvania
Powhattan
Prince Edward
Prince George
Prince William
Pulaski
Rappahannock
Richmond
Roanoke
Rockbridge
Rockingham
Russell

Scott
Shenandoah
Smyth
Southampton
Spotsylvania
Stafford

Surry

Sussex
Tazewell
Warren
Washington
Westmoreland
Wise

Wythe

York
Alexandria
Bristol

Buena Vista
Charlottesville
Chesapeake
Colonial Heights
Covington

29
60
29
40

211

195
84
32
19
21

133
43

225
41
42
57
28
92
93
27
78

169
29

104
81

758

125

30
234
36
95
148
131
61
154
71
319
258
34
63
198
111
179
78
307
84
112
335
159
20
226
708
55
28

61
135
66
66
434
390
158
61
36
45
240
91
424
76
85
138
51
188
216
54
154
372
44
181
157
1579
214
14
65
453
77
173
312
262
123
288
152
670
499
67
128
366
219
347
183
586
166
252
646
323
37
440
1471
101
61

6,359.00
19,821.00
6,774.00
7,685.00
47,343.80
47,804.30
17,681.75
6,696.00
3,991.00
4,782.00
27,118.80
9,583.20
68,623.00
8,161.00
8,961.00
13,891.00
5,728.00
20,017.00
23,024.00
6,846.00
16,719.00
39,952.50
4,755.00
20,488.00
17,211.00
235,602.55
24,670.00
1,611.00
6,847.00
59,070.02
8,139.80
21,339.00
33,915.00
28,400.80
16,893.00
32,923.00
16,545.20
106,589.67
83,985.00
7,070.60
14,195.00
41,129.00
27,750.70
39,429.00
18,946.00
64,939.60
18,663.60
36,927.75
104,990.33
35,740.04
4,081.00
70,710.84
180,717.95
15,563.00
7,588.00

219.28
330.35
233.59
192.13
224.38
245.15
209.31
209.25
210.05
227.71
203.90
222.87
304.99
199.05
213.36
243.70
204.57
217.58
247.57
253.56
214.35
236.41
163.97
197.00
212.48
310.82
197.36
230.14
228.23
252.44
226.11
22462
220.16
216.80
276.93
213.79
233.03
334.14
325.52
207.96
225.32
207.72
250.01
220.27
242.90
211.53
222.07
329.71
313.40
224.78
204.05
312.88
255.25
282.78
271.00

104.25
146.82
102.64
116.44
109.09
122.58
111.28
109.77
110.86
106.27
113.00
105.31
161.85
107.38
1056.42
100.66
112.31
106.47
106.59
126.78
108.56
107.40
108.07
113.19
109.62
149.21
115.28
116.07
105.34
130.40
105.71
123.35
108.70
108.40
137.34
114.32
108.85
159.09
168.31
105.53
110.90
112.37
126.72
113.63
103.53
110.82
112.37
146.54
162.52
110.65
110.30
160.71
122.85
153.99
124.39



Danville 366 765 82,425.00 225.20 107.75
Franklin 57 105 11,602.60 203.55 110.50
Fredericksburg 146 298 45,278.00 310.12 151.94
Galax 39 87 8,830.20 226.42 101.50
Hampton 964 1981 300,098.55 311.31 151.49
Harrisonburg 127 233 28,473.85 224,20 122.21
Hopewell 263 517 67,962.00 258.41 131.45
Lexington 4 10 1,081.00 270.25 108.10
Lynchburg 404 870 103,748.40 256.80 119.25
Manassas 92 198 29,631.95 322.09 149.66
Manassas Park 28 48 8,452.00 301.86 176.08
Martinsville 157 340 41,194.00 262.38 121.16
Newport News 1365 2965 443,032.77 324,57 149.42
Norfolk 1486 3340 402,198.45 270.66 120.42
Norton 50 99 10,510.00 210.20 106.16
Petersburg 400 789 98,061.40 245.15 124.29
Portsmouth 873 1822 221,589.15 253.82 121.62
Radford 70 128 15,941.70 227.74 124.54
Richmond 1931 3947 481,058.20 249.12 121.88
Roanoke 824 1665 210,006.10 254.86 126.13
South Boston City 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
Staunton 112 206 32,680.07 291.79 158.64
Suffolk 330 708 77,141.58 233.76 108.96
Virginia Beach 709 1350 170,482.79 240.46 126.28
Waynesboro 103 186 32,718.00 317.65 175.90
Williamsburg 19 41 4,776.00 251.37 116.49
Winchester 87 174 23,013.90 264.53 132.26
State Totals 24183 49056 6,294,744.30 260.30 128.32



